By Alderperson

Seconded by Alderperson

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE SMOKING AND VAPING POLICY OF THE CITY OF RENSSELAER

WHEREAS, The City of Rensselaer is desirous of amending the Smoking and Vaping Policy of the City of Rensselaer as contained in prior Resolutions dated March 25, 1990, March 3, 2004, June 4, 2014 and June 20, 2018, and

WHEREAS, The Common Council has reviewed the information provided by qualified persons and entities concerning the possible dangers of smoking and vaping not only to the individual smoking or vaping, but also to those nearby, and

WHEREAS, The Common Council believes all possible steps must be taken to protect the health of the public from the dangers of smoking and vaping,

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the aforementioned Resolutions containing the Smoking and Vaping Policy of the City of Rensselaer are hereby amended to prohibit smoking and vaping on or in any City owned or leased real estate, Parks, buildings, vehicles, garages, or other facilities, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to issue appropriate Notice of this Resolution to all City Officials and Employees, and the Department of Public Works is authorized to procure and post appropriate signage to give Notice to the Public of the City of Rensselaer Smoking and Vaping Policy as amended by this Resolution.

Result	P	ass	ep	
Vote Totals	Aye	() No	Abstain	Absent
John DeFrancesco	Ve Aye	D No	🛛 Abstain	D Absent
Margaret Van Dyke	B Aye	D No .	D Abstain	D Absent
Eric Endres	Aye.	D No +	D Abstain	D Absent
James Casey	0 Aye	D No .	D Abstain	D Absent
Bryan Leahey	D/Aye	🗆 No	D Abstain	Absent
Dave Gardner	D Aye	🗆 No	D Abstain	Absent
James Van Vorst	V Aye	D No	🗆 Abstain	D Absent

Approved as to form and sufficiency this 2^3 day of March, 2020

Corporation/Course

Mayor